Schubert & Salzer Inc., 4601 Corporate Drive N.W., Suite 100 Concord, NC 28027, Ph.: (704) 789 0169, Fax: (704) 792 9783
info@schubertsalzerinc.com, www.schubertsalzerinc.com
Pinch Control Valve 7079
1/2“ up to 2“
with integrated positioner
Positioner
Technical Information
New generation of pinch control valves with revised inner tube for

Type Size "A": Actuator (valve without body)
"R": Repair kit (sealings)
Ordering Number System
Ordering Example: 	 7079/025V8522C6
Pinch control valve type 7079, nominal size 1“, NPT-thread, connecting parts stainless
steel, tube material EPDM, digital positioner Type 8049  4 wire, actuator 3“ (NPT)
1. Design 2. Connection 3. Connecting
parts 4. Tube
material 5. Positioner 6. Actuator 7. Springs
8 Pinch
control 0 Pipe thread
acc. DIN -
no speci-
fications
- without 6 p/p positioner Type
8047 1 Piston 3“ - without
valve  2999 / ISO
228 1 FKM (Viton) 7 i/p positioner Type
8047 6 Piston 3“
(NPT) significance
Type 7079 3 Inner stick- 2
Stainless
steel
2 EPDM 8 ditto, with plug connec. 2 Piston 5“
ing socket 3 NBR M12x1 Type 8047 9 Piston 5“
(NPT)
5 NPT-thread 6 PVC 4 SBR  ditto, II 2 G EEx ib IIC
T6  +
plug conn.M12x1 Type
8047
M Piston 3“ with
D with wel-
ding ends
acc. DIN
5 Silicone plastic bonnet
C digital positioner, Type S Piston 3“ with
I with wel-
ding ends
acc. ISO
 8049, 4 wire plastic bonnet
R digital positioner, Type (NPT)
Z Tri-Clamp
connection
(inch)
8049, 2 wire
 T digital positioner Type
8049,
AS-i version
W
digital positioner Type
8049,
2 wire, e-ex-version
K
digital positioner type
8049 ExPro-FM with
base plate in stainless
steel; Ta = +14°F to
+167°F; IS Class I Di-
vision 1, Groups A, B,
C, D; T4 Entity; Class
I Zone 0 AEx ia IIC T4
Entity, IP65
Y
digital positioner type
8049 ExPro-FM with
base plate in stainless
steel; Ta = +14°F to
+167°F; NI Class I Divi-
sion 2, Groups A, B, C,
D; T4 NIFW, IP65
8. Characte-
ristic 9. 10. 11. Accessories 12. Special versions 13. Seal 14. Position indi-
cator